
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 

and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter's name, 
address and reference (if 

any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

tnsolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 
For official use 

Company Number 

osvi2zte\ 

Name of Company 

(a) Wa@Roue ew GARAGS 

Limited 

Geese owrenghd Northpoint 

\Ae#S (b) Yorkshire Chambers 

118 Pilgnm Street 

Newcastle upon Tyne 

NE1 6SQ 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as 
at (c) lsh 6 

Signed aol) Date als\is 

Northpoint 

Yorkshire Chambers 

118 Pilgrim Street 

Newcastle upon Tyne 

NFi 6SQ 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section | Past Room 
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Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Harbour View Garage Limited 

on 4 March 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date 
of the resolution for winding up 

Statements of truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Fullname — Russell Stewart Wilkinson 

Address 8 Shotley Grove, East Boldon NE36 0DB 

Dated 4 March 2015 

Fullname Jeffrey Edward Milburn 

Address The Cottage, Cleadon Waterworks, Sunniside Lane NE34 8DY 



Harbour View Garage Limited 

Statement of Affairs as at 4 March 2015 

Book; Estimated] 

value’ _to realise’ 

£ £ 

ASSETS 

Assets subject to fixed charge - - 

Assets subject to floating charge | - - 

Uncharged assets : - 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors . "| 

LIABILITIES 
Preferential creditors 

Employee related claims (5,000) 

Estimated deficiency as regards preferential creditors (5,000) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (5,000), 

|Debts secured by floating charges | 

‘HSBC Bank, 8 Canada Square, London £14 SHQ (75,000) 

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges (80,000) 

‘Total assets available to unsecured creditors (5,000) 

‘Unsecured non-prefrential claims (exc shortfall to floating charge holder} 

|Unsecured creditors as per attached {196,184), 

|Empioyee related claims (25,000)! 

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors (226,184) 

| 

|Shortfall to floating charge holders (b/d) (75,000): 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors (226,184) 

dssued and called up share capital (40,000) 

‘Estimated total deficiency as regards members (266,184) 

— 
R5 Wilkinson 
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